

U.S. ELECTION ASSISTANCE COMMISSION (EAC) STANDARDS BOARD

NOMINATION FORM

SUBMISSION DEADLINE IS FRIDAY, MARCH 1, 2024 by 5:00 PM (EST)

Name:		
Title:		
☐ State Election Official	☐ Local Election Official	
State:	Local Jurisdiction:	
Party Affiliation:		
☐ Elected Official	☐ Appointed Official	
Reason for nomination or candidate's statement of interest:		

Candidate Bio (Not to exceed one page):				

If nominated and elected to serve as an Executive Officer of the Election Assistance Commission Standards Board, you or the person you nominate must commit to:

- Fulfill the duties and responsibilities of the position during her/his term
- Uphold the Bylaws as approved by the Standards Board
- Acknowledge that all work accomplished as a result of her/his service, including all work outcomes/products, is for the benefit of the Election Assistance Commission; belongs to the Election Assistance Commission, and will be relinquished to the Election Assistance Commission upon request of the Commissioner. This includes, but is not limited to: surveys and survey results, research, and comments provided to Election Assistance Commission-issued draft documents
- Agree that she or he will not publish, distribute, reproduce, manufacture or sell said work products or outcomes as her or his own without prior written permission from the Election Assistance Commission
- Not present herself or himself as a representative of the Election Assistance Commission at any time other than in the fulfillment of the duties and responsibilities as described for the position

To nominate yourself or someone else for the Election Assistance Commission Standards Board Executive Board, complete the above 3-page form and return to:				
Kimberly Smith, by Friday, March 1, 2024 at 5:00 PM Eastern email: ksmith@eac.gov				
Signature	Date:			
(electronic signature acceptable)				